
BIBLIOTHÈQUE POËTE ET SELLIER
Consultation of archives, 

bibliographical research assistance
José Mayorga

jose.mayorga@u-pec.fr

E-CITY PROGRAMME
Anne Beerman

Executive assistant of the 
E-city Programme 

anne.beerman@u-pec.fr
Ryma Hachi

E-city research engineer (PhD)
ryma.hachi@u-pec.fr

CHAIR 
‘‘AMÉNAGER LE GRAND PARIS’’
Scientific coordination of the Chair

Guillaume Lacroix
guillaume.lacroix@univ-eiffel.fr

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
Showcasing and developing EUP and 
Lab’Urba’s activities on a global scale  

Aurélie Messias 
aurelie.messias@u-pec.fr

PARTNERSHIP OFFICE
Projects manager, Relations with 

professional partners, 
Professional development
Marie-Paule Rousseau 

marie-paule.rousseau@univ-eiffel.fr

COMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT
Organising events, web-based

and social media events
Publishing communication 

documents
xx

x.x@u-pec.fr

INTERNSHIPS AND 
PLACEMENTS DEPARTMENT

Assistance in finding 
work placements

Internship agreements 
Managing the student 
and alumni directories

Sandrine Vazquez
sandrine.vazquez@u-pec.fr

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Managing orders of 
learning materials 

Monitoring study trips

Chantal Ferreira 
Financial officer 

chantal.ferreira@u-pec.fr
Véronique Foucher 

Accounting manager (50%)
veronique.foucher@u-pec.fr

MANAGEMENT SUPPORT
Managing guest lecturers

Khadidja Mechety
khadidja.mechety@univ-eiffel.fr

REGISTRAR’S OFFICE
Reception, tracking admissions, information, handling enrolments 

(both administrative and teaching), reserving classrooms 
(internal requests), organising studies 

and examination boards

Valérie Camard
M2 PROMU, M2 DUI, M2 HRU 

valerie.camard@univ-eiffel.fr | 01 71 40 80 90

Elsa Candia
M1, M2 AUDE 

elsa.candia@univ-eiffel.fr / scola-eup@ univ-eiffel.fr
01 71 40 80 70

Magali de Oliveira
M2 Environnements, M2 TM, Joint activities (M2)

magali.de-oliveira@u-pec.fr | 01 71 40 80 35 

Anna Kuraeva
M2 DETER, M2 Expertise inter. / International Master, M2 Urba XP,

Information on foreign mobility, information on mobility assistance, 
academic stays, internships

anna.kuraeva@u-pec.fr | 01 71 40 80 34

VOCATIONAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT
Administration of internship programmes, information, 

processing enrolments, admissions

Marie-Claire Coco - M2 MOPU
fc-eup@u-pec.fr

Véronique Foucher - DIU GP, DIU D-PRAUG (50%)
veronique.foucher@u-pec.fr

Samia El Mars  
samia.el-mars@univ-eiffel.fr

Béatrice Perruchot 
beatrice.perruchot@u-pec.fr

CO-ADMINISTRATIVE HEADS

CODIRECTORS
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